unless and until at least ten (10) days notice of cancellation or172

nonrenewal has been received in writing by the commission.173

(3)  Insurance coverage limits shall be no less than Two174

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for general liability175

and no less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00)176

for errors and omissions, per occurrence.177

SECTION 8.  (1)  An action by a client to recover damages for178

any act or omission of a home inspector relating to a home179

inspection that he conducts shall be commenced within three (3)180

years after the date a home inspection is completed or the action181